DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-976710

Rec:\$40.00

\$40.00 Pgs=4

11/08/2021 02:39 PM

LAW OFFICES OF JULIA S. GOLD KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1418-22-511-011 When Recorded Return To: Law Offices of Julia S. Gold, P.C. 641 Humboldt Street Reno, NV 89509

Mail Tax Information To:

Thomas K. Rackerby
P.O. Box 183
Glenbrook, Nevada 89413
The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does contain the social security number of the Decedent. NRS 440.380

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF TRUSTEE

State of Nevada)
County of Washoe)

I, THOMAS KEITH RACKERBY, of legal age, being first duly sworn, depose and say:

- 1. On October 1, 2002, THOMAS KEITH RACKERBY and RUTH ANNE RACKERBY, also known as ANNE RACKERBY, as Settlors and Trustees created the RACKERBY FAMILY 2002 TRUST.
- 2. On October 1, 2002, THOMAS KEITH RACKERBY and ANNE RACKERBY, executed a Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed transferring the real property described below to THOMAS KEITH RACKERBY and ANNE RACKERBY, Trustees of the RACKERBY FAMILY 2002 TRUST, dated October 1, 2002 and recorded as Document No. 0555062 in Book 1002, Pages 7241 through 7244 on October 17, 2002, in the Official Records of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada.
- 3. That on March 17, 2021, RUTH ANNE RACKERBY, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, and the same person as ANNE RACKERBY, Co-Trustee of the RACKERBY FAMILY 2002 TRUST DATED OCTOBER 1, 2002, died.
- 4. That the RACKERBY FAMILY 2002 TRUST provides that THOMAS KEITH RACKERBY became the sole Trustee of said Trust, and is now qualified to act and is serving as the sole Trustee of said Trust.

The Real property, referred o above, is commonly known as 1727 Logan Creek Drive, Glenbrook, NV 89413 and is more particularly described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein.

Commonly known as: 1727 Logan Creek Drive, Glenbrook, NV 89413

5. Title in the above referenced property is now vested in THOMAS KEITH RACKERBY, Trustee of the RACKERBY FAMILY 2002 TRUST dated October 1, 2002, as amended.

RACKERBY FAMILY 2002 TRUST dated October 1, 2002

Dated: November 4, 2021.

THOMAS KEITH RACKERD TRUSTEE

NOTARY
PUBLIC
REG # 12-7095-2
MY COMMISSION
EXPIRES
2/17/2024
OF NEW Authority
MARKET AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF NEW AUTHORITY
MARKET AND THE PROPERTY OF THE P

State of Nevada County of Washoe

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me, this 4th day of November, 2021, by THOMAS KEITH RACKERBY, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission Number: 12-7095-2 My Commission Expires: 2-17-2024

EXHIBIT "A" - APN: 1418-22-511-011

Parcel I:

Lot 2, in Block E, of LOGAN CREEK ESTATES, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on March 8, 1960, as Document No. 15688.

Parcel II:

All that portion of Lot 1, in Block E, as shown on the map of Logan Creek Estates, filed in the office of the County Recorder on March 8, 1960; and more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of Lot 2 in Block E, of said Logan Creek Estates; thence South 81°35'48' West, a distance of 25 feet; thence South 2°09'15" West a distance of 108 feet; thence North 81°35'48' East a distance of 25 feet to a point on the Lot line between lot 1 and Lot 2; thence North 2°09'15" East 108 feet more or less to the True point of beginning.

Parcel III

A portion of the East one-half of the Northeast quarter of Section 22, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M. described as follows:

Beginning at the most Northerly corner of Lot 2, Block E, as shown on the Official map of Logan Creek Estates, filed in the Office of the County Recorder on March 8, 1960; thence along the North line of said Lot 2, South 81°35'48' West, 106.00 feet; to the Northwest corner of said Lot 2; thence continuing South 81°35'48' West along the Northerly line of Lot 1, Block E, aforesaid map, a distance of 25 feet; thence leaving the Northerly line of said Lot 1, North 2°09'15" East 25.00 feet; thence North 81°35'48' East a distance of 134.82 feet to a point on the West line of Lot 14 as shown on the Amended Final Map of Logan Creek Estates, Unit No. 2; thence along the said line of Lot 14, South 10°27'37" West, 25.97 feet to the point of beginning.

Parcel IV

The right of owners to have access to the waters of Lake Tahoe, as set forth in Deed recorded December 17, 1973, Page 387 as Document No. 70682, of Official Records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Per NRS 111.312, this Legal Description was previously recorded at Document Number 0498336, Book 0800, Pages 4677 and 4678, recorded August 25, 2000, in the Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.



<u>CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD</u>

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4203089

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2021007106

TYPE OR	10 DECEASED NAME (FIRST	FMIDDLE LAGE QUEEN	<u> </u>			STATE F	ILE NUMBER	
PRINTIN PERMANENT	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRS	Anne	DAOKE		2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo	/Day/Year) 3a	COUNTY OF DEATH	
BLACK INK			RACKE		March 17, 2	321	Carson City	
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION					nst. indicate DOA,(OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX	
DECEDENT	Carson City		Carson Tahoe Regio		I Emera	ency Room / 0	Outpatient Femal	
	5. RACE (Specify)		Hispanic Origin? Specify	7a. AGE-Last birthda	7b. UNDER 1 YEAR 7c.	UNDER 1 DAY 8	B. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr	
		Vhite	No - Non-His p anic	(Years) 77	MOS DAYS HO	DURS MINS	September 03, 1943	
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U	S/CA, 9b. CITIZEN OF	WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUC	ATION 11. MARITAL STAT	US (Specify) 1 12 SURVIVI	IG SPOUSE'S NAME	(Last name prior to first marriage)	
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	name country) Michiga	an United	States 16	3 Marri	led	Thomas K	RACKERBY	
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of LAB. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY 14b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY 14c. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of LAB. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY 15c. TEACHER 1						Y Ever in US Arme	
RESIDENCE ITEMS							Forces? No	
TILING	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OF	LOCATION 15d. ST	TREET AND NUMBER		15e, INSIDE CITY	
├	Nevada	Douglas	Glenbr	ook 1727	Logan Creek Driv	/e	LIMITS (Specify Yes or No) No	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME				PARENT - NAME (First N	Middle Last Suffic		
/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /		Willard WILLIAN	1S			ne SILSBY		
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Typ	•	18b. MAILING A	DDRESS (Street or R	R.F.D. No, City or Town, Sta			
		K RACKERBY	1	P.O.F	3ox 183 Glenbrook, I			
SPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RI	EMOVAL, OTHER (Specify)		MATORY - NAME	19		City or Town State	
SPOSITION	Crema	11.7.1	Walto	on's Sierra Cremate	ory		City Nevada 89706	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - S	IGNATURE (Or Person Act		RAL DIRECTOF 20c. NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF FA	ACILITY		
	I	EN THOMAS	LICENSE N	UMBER	Cremation Soc	iety of Nevada	ı - Capitol City	
		TURE AUTHENTICATE	D FL	0861	1614 N Curry S	Street Carson C	ity NV 89703	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD	and the state of t						
		nowledge, death occurred a	it the time, date and place an		e basis of examination and/or	investigation, in my	opinion death occurred	
	Φ. 9	ignature & ritte)			date and place and due to the YN A BRANINBU			
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (M	o/Day/Yr) 21c. H	9 0 325 047	TE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)		GNATURE AUTHENTICAT OUR OF DEATH		
	ŏ		100 March 100 Ma	S ZZD. DAI	March 19, 2021	220.110	02:46	
	21d, NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IS OTHER THAN CERTIFIED						2e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)	
	ౖ ఆ (Type or Print)			PO	March 17, 2021	5 5 .	02:46	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN,	ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, N	IEDICAL EXAMINER, OF	R CORONER\ (Type of Prin	nt) 23b	LICENSE NUMBER	
	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	oner Marilyn A Brani	nburg 911 E Musse	r St Carson City, N			<u> </u>	
EGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	A TOTAL TOTA	T STOREY	24b. DATE RECEIVI	ALTERNATION OF THE PARTY OF THE	24c. DEATH DUE	TO COMMUNICABLE DISEAS	
	05 11115	SIGNATURE AUT	THENTICATED	170	larch 19, 2021	YES	_ NO X	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I ACUTE Ca	(ENTER ONLY ONE CA	USE PER LINE FOR (a), (b)	, AND (c).)	**	1	nterval between onset and dea	
DEATH	(a) Acute Ca	ardiopulmonary A	Miest		State (Alberta Carlo	, !		
	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF				, i	nterval between onset and dea	
ONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH	(b) Atheroso	herotic Hyperten	sive Cardiovascu	ar Disease		7.4		
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF				<u> </u>	nterval between onset and dea	
CAUSE STATING THE	(c) Hyperter			- / /			The second secon	
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:			/	- 	nterval between onset and dea	
/	(d)							
// /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN	T CONDITIONS-Conditions at Vascular Accident By Hist	contributing to death but not	resulting in the underlyin	g cause given in Part 1.	26 AUTOPS	Y (Specif 27. WAS CASE	
	riyperiiperiia, Cerebia	ii vasculai Accident by Hist	ony			Yes or No)	REFERRED TO CORONI	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/	Day/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF II	NJURY 28d. DESCRIRE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED	- 12 1	No (Specify Yes or No) Yes	
	ON FEMOLING INVEST. (Specify)				3333,4125			
1 \					yakinda yang menin			
. \ \	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specif Yes or No)	y 28f. PLACE OF INJURY	- At home, farm, street, factor	y, office 28g. LOCATIO	ON STREET OR R.F.	D. No. CITY (OR TOWN STATE	
\	TES OL NO)	building, etc. (Specify)				<u> </u>		
Th. (1)	3.			1.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1			





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

STATE REGISTRAR

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

3/24/2021

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

